ACTP S
www
com
Premium                                                                                         A�ordable
Premium, . . . .  meet A�ordable !
Re-engineered for 2012
        quieter !      more dehumidi�cation !
16 Series

15,000 = 15
Voltage
L = 115v N = 208v
K = 230-208v R = 277v
E 716 E C 09 K 34
Applied Comfort Products Inc.
1.877.227.7822
Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice
All brands and product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective owners.
16EC Air Conditioner with Electric Resistance Heat
PERMANENTLY CONNECTED.  SUB-BASE Connected.  Non-LCDI short cord plugs into hard-wired protected receptacle in Sub-base.
BTU/Hr. EER Amps S/T Pts./hr. BTU/Hr. kW Amps
16EC09L00E2 115 60 13 15 #5-20P 9600 10 10 0.78 2.0 N/A N/A N/A 325 275 90 118 126
16EC12L00E2 " " 16.2 20 #5-20P 11600 9.2 12.6 0.7 3.3 N/A N/A N/A " " " " "
16EC09N00E2 208 " 6.2 15 #6-20P 9600 10 5.1 0.78 2.0 N/A N/A N/A 315 260 " " "
16EC09N20E2 " " 13 " " " " " " " 7300 2.0 10.4 " " " " "
16EC09N28E2 " " 17.4 20 " " " " " " 9900 2.8 13.9 " " " " "
16EC09N41E2 " " 25.3 30 " " " " " " 14300 4.1 20.2 " " " " "
16EC12N00E2 " " 8.1 20 " 11600 9.2 6.6 0.7 2.8 N/A N/A N/A " " " " "
16EC12N20E2 " " 13 " " " " " " " 7300 2.0 10.4 " " " " "
16EC12N28E2 " " 17.4 " " " " " " " 9900 2.8 13.9 " " " " "
16EC12N41E2 " " 25.3 30 " " " " " " 14300 4.1 20.2 " " " " "
16EC15N00E2 " " 9.8 20 " 14000 8.8 8.3 0.68 4.3 N/A N/A N/A " " " " "
16EC15N20E2 " " 13 " " " " " " " 7300 2.0 10.4 " " " " "
16EC15N28E2 " " 17.4 " " " " " " " 9900 2.8 13.9 " " " " "
16EC15N41E2 " " 25.3 30 " " " " " " 14300 4.1 20.2 " " " " "
16EC09K00E2 230 - 208 " 6.2 20 #6-20P 9600 10 5.1 0.78 2.0 N/A N/A N/A 345/315 300/260 " " "
16EC09K25E2 " " 14.3 " " " " " " " 8900/7300 2.5/2.1 11.4/10.4 " " " " "
16EC09K34E2 " " 19.2 " " " " " " " 12000/9900 3.4/2.8 15.3/13.9 " " " " "
16EC09K50E3 " " 27.9 30 #6-30P " " " " " 17400/14300 5/4.1 22.3/20.2 " " " " "
16EC12K00E2 " " 8 20 #6-20P 11600 9.2 6.6 0.7 2.8 N/A N/A N/A " " " " "
16EC12K25E2 " " 13.3 " " " " " " " 8900/7300 2.5/2.1 11.4/10.4 " " " " "
16EC12K34E2 " " 19.2 " " " " " " " 12000/9900 3.4/2.8 15.3/13.9 " " " " "
16EC12K50E3 " " 27.9 30 #6-30P " " " " " 17400/14300 5/4.1 22.3/20.2 " " " " "
16EC15K00E2 " " 9.7 20 #6-20P 14000 8.8 8.3 0.68 4.3 N/A N/A N/A " " " " "
16EC15K25E2 " " 14.3 " " " " " " " 8900/7300 2.5/2.1 11.4/10.4 " " " " "
16EC15K34E2 " " 19.2 " " " " " " " 12000/9900 3.4/2.8 15.3/13.9 " " " " "
16EC15K50E3 " " 27.9 30 #6-30P " " " " " 17400/14300 5/4.1 22.3/20.2 " " " " "
16EC09R00E2 277 " 5.7 15 #7-20P 9600 10 4.3 0.78 2.0 N/A N/A N/A 380 335 " " "
16EC09R20E2 " " 9.9 " " " " " " " 7200 2.0 8.0 " " " " "
16EC09R30E2 " " 14.4 " " " " " " " 10600 3.0 11.6 " " " " "
16EC09R40E2 " " 19 20 " " " " " " 14000 4.0 15.2 " " " " "
16EC12R00E2 " " 6.8 15 " 11600 9.2 5.7 0.7 2.8 N/A N/A N/A " " " " "
16EC12R20E2 " " 9.9 " " " " " " " 7200 2.0 8.0 " " " " "
16EC12R30E2 " " 14.4 " " " " " " " 10600 3.0 11.6 " " " " "
16EC12R40E2 " " 19 20 " " " " " " 14000 4.0 15.2 " " " " "
16EC15R00E2 " " 8.4 15 " 14000 8.8 6.9 0.68 4.3 N/A N/A N/A " " " " "
16EC15R20E2 " " 9.9 " " " " " " " 7200 2.0 8.0 " " " " "
16EC15R30E2 " " 14.4 " " " " " " " 10600 3.0 11.6 " " " " "
16EC15R40E2 " " 19 20 " " " " " " 14000 4.0 15.2 " " " " "
CORD-CONNECTED.  LCDI full-length Cord for conncetion to remote receptacle.
BTU/Hr. EER Amps S/T Pts./hr. BTU/Hr. kW Amps
16EC09L00E6 115 60 13 15 #5-15P 9600 10 10 0.78 2.0 N/A N/A N/A 325 275 90 118 126
16EC09L00E7 " " " 20 #5-20P 9600 10 10 0.78 2.0 N/A N/A N/A " " " " "
16EC12L00E7 " " 16.2 20 #5-20P 11600 9.5 12.6 0.7 3.3 N/A N/A N/A " " " " "
16EC09K00E6 230 - 208 " 6.2 15 #6-15P 9600 10 5.1 0.78 2.0 N/A N/A N/A 345/315 300/260 " " "
16EC09K00E7 " " " 20 #6-20P " " " " " " " " " " " " "
16EC09K25E6 " " 14.3 15 #6-15P " " " " " 8900/7300 2.5/2.1 11.4/10.4 " " " " "
16EC09K25E7 " " " 20 #6-20P " " " " " 8900/7300 2.5/2.1 11.4/10.4 " " " " "
16EC09K34E7 " " 19.2 20 #6-20P " " " " " 12000/9900 3.4/2.8 15.3/13.9 " " " " "
16EC09K34E8 " " " 30 #6-30P " " " " " 12000/9900 3.4/2.8 15.3/13.9 " " " " "
16EC09K50E8 " " 27.9 30 #6-30P " " " " " 17400/14300 5/4.1 22.3/20.2 " " " " "
16EC12K00E6 " " 8 15 #6-15P 11600 9.2 6.6 0.7 2.8 N/A N/A N/A " " " " "
16EC12K00E7 " " " 20 #6-20P 11600 9.2 6.6 0.7 2.8 N/A N/A N/A " " " " "
16EC12K25E6 " " 13.3 15 #6-15P " " " " " 8900/7300 2.5/2.1 11.4/10.4 " " " " "
16EC12K25E7 " " " 20 #6-20P " " " " " 8900/7300 2.5/2.1 11.4/10.4 " " " " "
16EC12K34E7 " " 19.2 20 #6-20P " " " " " 12000/9900 3.4/2.8 15.3/13.9 " " " " "
16EC12K34E8 " " " 30 #6-30P " " " " " 12000/9900 3.4/2.8 15.3/13.9 " " " " "
16EC12K50E8 " " 27.9 30 #6-30P " " " " " 17400/14300 5/4.1 22.3/20.2 " " " " "
16EC15K00E6 " " 9.7 15 #6-15P 14000 8.8 8.3 0.68 4.3 N/A N/A N/A " " " " "
16EC15K00E7 " " " 20 #6-20P 14000 8.8 8.3 0.68 4.3 N/A N/A N/A " " " " "
16EC15K25E6 " " 14.3 15 #6-15P " " " " " 8900/7300 2.5/2.1 11.4/10.4 " " " " "
16EC15K25E7 " " " 20 #6-20P " " " " " 8900/7300 2.5/2.1 11.4/10.4 " " " " "
16EC15K34E7 " " 19.2 20 #6-20P " " " " " 12000/9900 3.4/2.8 15.3/13.9 " " " " "
16EC15K34E8 " " " 30 #6-30P " " " " " 12000/9900 3.4/2.8 15.3/13.9 " " " " "
16EC15K50E8 " " 27.9 30 #6-30P " " " " " 17400/14300 5/4.1 22.3/20.2 " " " " "
Net Wt.
lbs.
Ship Wt.